## RESOLUTION NO. 1975 - 162

RESOLUTION EMPLOYING DAVIS YOUNG AND COMPANY TO PROVIDE COMMUNICATION CONSULTANT SERVICES TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority have determined it necessary to retain communication consultant services for the operation of this Authority, and

WHEREAS, the communication consultant firm of Davis Young and Company, will provide services to this Authority and is familiar with its needs and objectives,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Leonard Ronis, General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, is hereby authorized to enter into a personal service contract with Davis Young and Company to provide communication consultant services to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 2. That the consideration for said services be paid at the rate of Forty Five Dollars (\$45.00) per hour.

Section 3. That all major out-of-pocket charges must obtain prior approval of the General Manager.

Section 4. That compensation for said services shall be paid from Section 3 (Contractual Obligations) of the Authority's budget, Resolution No. 1975-83, adopted October 7, 1975.

Section 5. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	December 17 ,	1975	President	<u> </u>
Attest:_	Allam C. Fahman Secretary-Treasurer			COVER A 12 TO